

## THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF GLOUCESTER COUNTY

## The Housing Authority of Gloucester County Housing Choice Voucher Program Certification of Homeless Preference Eligibility

In order to be eligible for the Housing Authority of Gloucester County's Homeless Preference for the Housing Choice Voucher Program, an applicant must be an individual or family who is homeless, as defined by HUD:

- 1. Individuals who lack resources and support networks to obtain permanent housing.
- 2. People living in a place not meant for human habitation, in emergency shelter, in transitional housing, or exiting an institution where they temporarily resided.

To be Completed by the Gloucester County Division of Social Services Verifying Preference

- 3. Those at imminent risk of homelessness.
- 4. Individuals fleeing or attempting to flee domestic violence.

Eligibility:	
I,	certify that applicant
Applicants who resided or worked in the Operating Jurisdiction immediately prior to becoming homeless may receive a residency preference. I certify that the applicant noted above resided/worked at the following Gloucester County address:	
that I have knowledge of the applicant's	
Name and Title:	
Telephone Number:	-
E-mail:	_
Signature:	Date

